
Thursday, October 15
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. LondonNews
98.0 "Saying it with Music"
10. 0 Devotions
10.20 For My Lady: Traditionalfolk songs, folk songs of Ire-land
11. 0 "Melody Trumps"
11.156 "Music While You Work"
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session
2. 0 "Entertainers’ Parade"
2.30 Classical music
3.30 A.C.E. Taik: "Cream Cot-
tage Cheese"
3.46 "Music While You Work"
4.15 Light music
6. 0 Children’s session
.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS, followed by "Lis-
tening Post" and War Review)7.0 "it Is War!"
7.16 Talk on

Pig Production:"Pig Clubs and District Coun-oils"
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
The BBC Variety Orchestra,"Lulworth Cove" ... Shadwell
7.35 Winter Course Talk:"Science in the Garden: In-
sects and Their Control," by D.
Spiller, Plant Research Bureau,Auckland
8. O BBC Variety Orchestra,"BQUGIG-. ¢ hi barees «es Wood8.4 "The Red Streak"
8.30 "The Listeners’ Club"
8.44 "The Theatre Box"
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 Music by British Bands:"The Guards’ Patrol" . WilliamsCoronation March and Hymn'

German"The Deathless Army" (De-Scriptive Ballad) ..... TrotereGrand March ...... MeyerbeerMarch of the Herald . Nicholls
9.31 "Dad and Dave"
10. O Repetition of Talks fromthe Boys Overseas
10.50 ar Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN
~-~ "|NZ AUCKLAND

|880 kc. 341 m.
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 Chamber music: YellaPessl (harpsichord), FrancesBlaisdell (flute), and WilliamKroll (violin), with String Or-
chestra, Concerto in A Minor
(Bach)
8.19 Sanroma and Hindemith
(pianists), Sonata for Piano forFour Hands (Hindemith)8.33 Lener String Quartet,uartet in F Major, Op. 135Beethoven)9. 0 Classical recitals10. 0 The Madrigal Singers, Bus-tabo (violin), Natzke (bari-tone), Brailowsky (piano)10.30 Close down

(}7 AUCKLAND
1250 ke. 240 m.

6. Op.m. Popular variety6.35 Air Force signal preparation7. 0 Sports Talk: "Bill" Hendry7.30 Orchestral interlude
7.45 "The Rank Outsider"8. 0 Concert
9. 0 Miscellaneous recordings10. 0 Close down

OWY/,
WELLINGTON
570 ke. 526m.

f Parliament is broadcast,YC will transmit this pro-
gramme6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London

lews9.0 Songs of yesterday and
to-day9.30 Morning Star
9.40 "Music While You Work"
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 For the Music Lover
10.28 t0 10.30 ime signals

10.40 For My Lady: Popular in-Strumental combinations, XavierCugat and his Ensemble
11. 0 "Just Spring Cleaning theGarden": Talk by Major F. H.
Lampen
11.16 Light and shade
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session :

O Classical hour
O Afternoon session
© "Music While You Work"
O Radio Variety
5. O Children’s session (includ-ing at 5.30, "Hello, Children!’’)
5.45 Dinner music by the NBSLight Orchestra
6.15 London News, followed by"Listening Post" and War Re-view
6.45 Continuation of dinner
music7.0 "It is War!
7.28 to 7.30 Time signals
7.30 Book Review
7.45 EVENING PROGRAMME:Act 1: "Rainbow Rhythm,"featuring the Melody Makersand Jean MacPherson8.6 Act 2: "Inspector Horn-
leigh Investigates"
8.19 Act 3: "Hometown Variety,"entertainment from the Studio
by New Zealand artistsAct 4: "Here’s a Laugh":Favourites of the stage, screen}and radio
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary),9.26 Beryl Caigou (pianist),A New Gavotte and Trio . AnonTwo Minuets ......... PurcellBourree . Bach, arr. Saint-SaensMelodie ...... Gluck-Sgambati"The Shoemaker" ...... Holst
(Studio presentation)
9.38 Miliza Korjus (soprano),"ie OUEE 5 4% Edé-es -- Rossini"Funiculi, Funicula" ..... Denza
9.46 Debussy: The Philharmonic|’
Symphony Orchestra,Danses
10. 0 Repetition of Talks fromthe Boys Overseas
10.50 ar Review11. 0 LONDON NEWS, followedby meditation music
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

OWA WELLINGTON
840 kc. 357 m.

5. Op.m. Variety6. O Dinner music6.35 Air Force signal prepara-tion
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC: Ecole
Normale Chamber Orchestra
"Brandenburg" Concerto No. 1
in F Major (Bach)
8.16 Heinrich Schlusnus (bari-tone)
8.19 Lener String Quartet, andCharles Draper (clarinet), Quin-tet in B Minor (Brahms)8.52 Ninon Vallin (soprano)8.0 "The Curtain Rises"9.7 Variety10. O At close of day10.30 Close down

22\7 [D) WELLINGTON990 kc. 303 m.
7. Op.m. Contact7.20 ‘Parker of the Yard"
7.33 The Melodeers
7.45 Rainbow rhythm time8.5 "Moods"
8.30 Melody time8.40 ‘Dad and Dave"
9. 5 "Recollections of GeoffreyHamlyn"9.30 Let’s Have a Laugh9.45 When day is done10. 0 Close down

27 [33 NEW PLYMOUTH810 kc. 370m.
7. Bp.m. Recorded items7.15 Sports talk and review8. 0 Music, mirth and melody8.30 Relay of community singing

9.30 Latest dance and other re-
cordings
10. O Station notices
Close down

N7 [FI NAPIER ©750 ke. 395 m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News11. 0 Morning programme12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30-2.0 Educational session
5. 0 Light music
5.30 "Bluey"
5.45 Roland Peachy and his
Royal Hawaiians
6. 0 "Shamrocks"
615 LONDON NEWS, followedby "Listening Post" and WarReview
6.45 Station announcements
"Dad and Dave"
7.0 "it is War!"
7.30 Welsh Guards Band, withStudio interludes by Marjorie
R. Smith (soprano)
8. 0 "Baffles: The Case ‘ot
Henry Cummings"
8.24 The Budapest String
Quartet, with Hobday (viola),
and Pini (’cello), Sextet in G
Major (Brahms)
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Artists’ Spotlight
9.40 Tunes of the day
10. 0 Close down

| 2N7 [N] NELSON920 ke. 327 m.

7. Op.m. Light music
8. 0 Chamber Music: Schnabel
(piano), Sonata in. A Major
(Schubert), Stradivarius String
Quartet, "Theme Varié" (Pade-
rewski)9.1 "West of Cornwall"
9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Close down

2272 GISBORNE
an 980 ke. 306 m.

7. Op.m. After dinner music
7.15 "Every Walk of Life"
7.30 Music, mirth and melody
8. 0 Close down i, "SS wer
V//,\GHRISTORURGCH

; 720 kc. 416m.
|

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Morning programme10.0 , For My Lady: "VanityFair
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Band music
11. 0 "Just Spring-Cleaning the
Garden", talk by Major F. H.
Lampen11.10 Light orchestral session
11.30 ‘Music While You Work"12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)ucational session
"Music While You Work"
A.C.E. Taik: "Cream Cote
Cheese"’
Something, cheerful
Classical hour
The ladies entertain
Music from the films
Children’s session
Dinner music NBS Light

Orchestra6.15 LONDON NEWS, followed
by "Listening Post" and War
Review7.0 "it Is War!’
7.15 "The Spirit of Man," byProfessorF. Sinclaire7.30 EVE PROGRAMME:
Harold Ramsay and his Rhythm
Symphony, of Horatio Nicholls"

Nicholls7.40 "Billy Bunter of Grey-friars"
7.52 Marius B. Winter and his
Orchestra,
"State Ball Memories"8.0 "Baffles

TARPHON

WN

hoScok

8.24 London Palladium Orches-tra,
"The Leek" selection

Middleton
8.32 "I Live Again"
8.55 Herman Darewski’s Band,"The Guards Brigade"

Darewski8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 Jimmy Dorsey’s Orchestra
10. O Repetition of Talks fromthe Boys Overseas
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWNSL CHRISTCHURCH1200 ke. 250m
5. Op.m. Tunes for the tea-table6.35 Air Force signal preparation7.0 After dinner music8.0 Broadway melodies
8.30 Rhythm on reeds
8.45 Songs for Seafarers
9. 0 Music of the Broad High-Way
9.417 "Drama in Cameo"
9.30 Fairytale music
9.45 "Téte-a-téte"
10. 0 "Sophisticated Show"
10.30 Close down

PS L4 GREYMOUTH
940 kc. 319 m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Morning programme
10. 0-10.30 Devotional Service12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session
3. 0 Afternoon programme
3.15 "Just Old Comrades," MajorH. Lampen »

3.30 Music of the Masters
4. 0 Dance tunes, popular songs
4.30 Variety
5. O For the children
5.30 Dinner music
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS, followedby "Listening Post" and WarRaview |

Addington Market reportStation notices
0 "it is War!"
-10 "Hopalong Cassidy"7.22 Barnabas von Geczy’s Or-chestra
7.28 My earlier songs: IvorNovello
7.36 Milt Herth Trio
7.47 "Live, Laugh and Love"8.0 Myra Hess (piano), Yelly
q@Aranyi (violin), and GasparCassado (’cello), Trio in C
Major, Op. 87 (Brahms)8.30 "Martin’s Corner"
8.44 London Palladium Orches-
tra, "Merchant of Venice’
Suite (Rosse)
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 "Evergreens of Jazz"9.37 Time to dance
10. O Close down

GIW//a\
DUNEDIN
790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
|
9.30 "Music While You Work"10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: Women com-
posers, Dorothy Forster, Dell’-
Aqua, Harriet Ware
11.20 "Health in the Home:
Pneumonia Kills Quickly"11.26 Potpourri, syncopation12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session
O Singers and Strings30 ‘Music While You Work"80 Classical hour
4.30 Café music
0 Children’s session45 Dinner music (6.15, Lon-
don News, followed by "Listen-
ing Post" and War Review)3 "It is War"
7.10 Gardening talk

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
A symphony programme
Mengelberg and Concertgebouw
Orchestra,"Alceste" Overture .... Gluck
7.40 Maggie Teyte (soprano),"The Dancing Faun""Youthful Lovers’’
"Sentimental Colloquy"

Debussy
7.47 Szigeti with Royal Philhar-monic Orchestra,Concerto in D Major, Op. 61

Beethoven
8.27 Heinrich Schlusnus (bari-
tone),"Tom the Rhymer"
"Recognition"
"The Treasure Hunter"

Loewe
8.39 Coates and London Sym-
phony Orchestra,
"Francesca da Rimini’

Tchaikovski
8.658 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.26 Beecham and Royal Phil-
harmonic Orchestra,
Symphony No. 6 in C Major,
Op. 31 .e.ccccccese Atterberg
10. 0 Repetition of Talks fromthe "sys Overseas
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LWVTO) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m.

5. Op.m. Variety
6. O Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music
8.0 "Grand City"
8.15 Heather memories
8.30 Variety
8.45 "The Adventures of MarcoPolo"
9. 0 More variety
9.30 "Gus Gray"
9.46 "The Travelling Trouba-dors"
10. © Popular classical recitals
10.30 Close down

GIN772) INVERCARGILL
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
11. 0 For My Lady: Women com-
posers, Dorothy Forster, Dell’-
Acqua, Harriet Ware
11.20 "Health in the Home:
Pneumonia Kills Quickly"
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Educational session
5. 0 Children’s session
5.15 Dance orchestras on the air6.0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS, followed
by "Listening Post" and War
Review
6.45 "Billy Bunter of Grey-friars"
s "It is War!"
7.30 Orchestras and ballads8.0 "Abraham Lincoln"
8.26 Laugh- and the world
laughs with you8.45 "Adventure"
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Organola, presenting Syd-
ney Gustardi Dancing time10. Close down

DUNEDIN
1010 ke. 297 m.

6. O p.m.im. 'Tee- time tunes6.45 The Presbyterian Hour7.45 Bing Crosby
8. 0 Light orchestral and bal-
lad music
8.30 The Announcer’s choice
8.35 Jazz News Flash!
9. 0 New recordings9.30 Rambling through theclassics
10. O Swing session10.45 Close down

Kone: ge
0 are correct as

we press. Any last-minute
‘will the

All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and maynot be reprinted without permission.


